Official Tabulation Results for:
2015 SAG-AFTRA
NEW ENGLAND LOCAL

Tabulation Date: 8/14/2015

Count Mailed: 3,001

Count Returned: 866
Percent Returned: 28.86%

Race CandidateName Results Percent

President
MICHELE PROUDE 556 65.49% President (2 yr term)
CHUCK SLAVIN 293 34.51%

Vice President (Actor/Performer)

TOM KEMP 503 60.68%
A.G. WILDE 183 22.07%
RICK BURTT 143 17.25%

Local Board Member (Actor/Performer)

ANDREA LYMAN 574 66.28%
BILL MOOTOS 567 65.47%
KAREN ERIS 458 52.89%
CHUCK SLAVIN 449 51.85%
FRANK CACCIOLA 439 50.69%
PAUL HORN 435 50.23%
A.G. WILDE 384 44.34%
DOUG BOWEN-FLYNN 378 43.65%
PETER McSWIGGIN 372 42.96%
RUSS GANNON 361 41.69%
DALE APPEL 345 39.84%
DON WARNOCK 342 39.49%
RICK BURTT 313 36.14%
RICHARD PACHECO 311 35.91%
MICHAEL NURSE 302 34.87%
DAN YONAH MARSHALL 228 26.33%
MICHAEL BARBO 124 14.32%

Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer)

ANDREA LYMAN 559 64.55%
TOM KEMP 541 62.47%
FRANK CACCIOLA 492 56.81%
PAUL HORN 460 53.12%
CHUCK SLAVIN 459 53.00%
A.G. WILDE 418 48.27%
DALE APPEL 400 46.19%
PETER McSWIGGIN 399 46.07%
DOUG BOWEN-FLYNN 397 45.84%
DON WARNOCK 365 42.15%
RICHARD PACHECO 352 40.65%

Vice President (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)

Local Board Member (Actor/Performer
Local Board Member (Actor/Performer
Local Board Member (Actor/Performer
Local Board Member (Actor/Performer

( 2 yr term
(
(
(
Local Board Member (Actor/Performer
(
(
(
(
(

2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term

Local Board Member (Actor/Performer
Local Board Member (Actor/Performer
Local Board Member (Actor/Performer
Local Board Member (Actor/Performer
Local Board Member (Actor/Performer

— O N
Py

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)



MICHAEL NURSE

DAN YONAH MARSHALL
MICHAEL BARBO
CHARLES HUGHES
DAVID RENO

Convention Delegate (Broadcast)

VIC RAMOS
NICHOLE DAVIS
ROD FRITZ
MICHAEL MACKLIN

343
304
199
169
140

461
291
284
259

39.61%
35.10%
22.98%
19.52%
16.17%

53.23%
33.60%
32.79%
29.91%

Convention Delegate (Broadcast) (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (Broadcast) (2 yr term)



