## Official Tabulation Results for:

## 2015 SAG-AFTRA NEW ENGLAND LOCAL

Count Mailed: 3,001

Tabulation Date: 8/14/2015

Count Returned: 866
Percent Returned: 28.86%

Race	CandidateName	Results	Percent	Percent Returned: 28.86%
Presi	dent			
	MICHELE PROUDE CHUCK SLAVIN	556 293	65.49% 34.51%	President (2 yr term)
Vice I	President (Actor/Performer)			
	TOM KEMP A.G. WILDE RICK BURTT	503 183 143	60.68% 22.07% 17.25%	Vice President (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Local	Board Member (Actor/Perform	mer)		
	ANDREA LYMAN BILL MOOTOS KAREN ERIS CHUCK SLAVIN FRANK CACCIOLA PAUL HORN A.G. WILDE DOUG BOWEN-FLYNN PETER McSWIGGIN RUSS GANNON DALE APPEL DON WARNOCK RICK BURTT RICHARD PACHECO MICHAEL NURSE DAN YONAH MARSHALL MICHAEL BARBO	574 567 458 449 439 435 384 378 372 361 345 342 313 311 302 228 124	66.28% 65.47% 52.89% 51.85% 50.69% 50.23% 44.34% 43.65% 42.96% 41.69% 39.84% 39.49% 36.14% 35.91% 34.87% 26.33% 14.32%	Local Board Member (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)
Conv	ention Delegate (Actor/Perfori	<b>ner)</b> 559	64.55%	Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 vr. term)
	ANDREA LYMAN TOM KEMP FRANK CACCIOLA PAUL HORN CHUCK SLAVIN A.G. WILDE DALE APPEL PETER McSWIGGIN DOUG BOWEN-FLYNN DON WARNOCK RICHARD PACHECO	559 541 492 460 459 418 400 399 397 365 352	64.55% 62.47% 56.81% 53.12% 53.00% 48.27% 46.19% 46.07% 45.84% 42.15% 40.65%	Convention Delegate (Actor/Performer) (2 yr term)

MICHAEL NURSE	343	39.61%
DAN YONAH MARSHALL	304	35.10%
MICHAEL BARBO	199	22.98%
CHARLES HUGHES	169	19.52%
DAVID RENO	140	16.17%

## **Convention Delegate (Broadcast)**

VIC RAMOS	461	53.23%	Convention Delegate (Broadcast) (2 yr term)
NICHOLE DAVIS	291	33.60%	Convention Delegate (Broadcast) (2 yr term)
ROD FRITZ	284	32.79%	
MICHAEL MACKLIN	259	29.91%	